maintenance projects throughout the County in accordance with Section 72-2-121, UTAH CODE 
ANN. and other applicable law; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the City now desire to enter into the interlocal cooperation 

agreement attached hereto as ATTACHMENT A (the “Interlocal Agreement”) providing for the 
contribution of Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($750,000.00) of County 
Transportation Funds to the City on a reimbursement basis for the project described in the 
Interlocal Agreement; 

R E S O L U T I O N  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the County Council of Salt Lake 
County: 

1. That the Interlocal Agreement between Salt Lake County and West Valley City is

[...]

or maintenance projects throughout the County in accordance with Section 72-2-121 of the Utah 
Transportation Code and all other applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations.   

D. The County and the City now desire to enter into this Agreement providing for the 

transfer of up to Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($750,000.00) of 
County Transportation Funds to the City to reimburse the City for certain costs that are incurred 
by the City for new road construction on Cilma Drive between Master’s Drive and 5600 West. 
The roadway will also include the supporting utility systems for the proposed development,